

## Sensys Gatso Group launches FLUX, the unprecedented, scalable traffic enforcement platform for the future

Sensys Gatso Group, a global leader in traffic safety solutions, announces at Gulf Traffic 2018 in Dubai the launch of its newest traffic enforcement platform, FLUX.

Sensys Gatso has developed a traffic enforcement platform that's ready for the demands of tomorrow. FLUX, enters the traffic safety market first by addressing one of the leading causes of road crashes and casualties – Distracted Driving. This functionality will empower authorities by giving them the ability to automatically detect the use of mobile phones while driving. This is a game changer for the industry.

The innovative FLUX enforcement platform marries a scalable software application and a modular hardware system with an intelligent agent providing connectivity to a multitude of sensors, now and in the future. With its modular and software-oriented approach, Sensys Gatso FLUX operates independently of hardware. This new platform manages the ever growing list of traffic enforcement requirements, such as; distracted driving applications, uninsured vehicle enforcement, ANPR, as well as traditional speed and red-light enforcement applications.

"By incorporating FLUX into your enforcement programs, we are providing you a with a solution that will fit your requirements, now and in the years ahead. Completely adaptable, you can add new features and sensors at any time, regardless of whether it's with a Sensys Gatso device, or someone else's. One of the main development goals of FLUX was to deliver our customers with a valid and trustworthy piece of evidence that will hold up in court." says Timo Gatsonides, CTO, Sensys Gatso Group.

For further information: Ivo Mönnink, CEO Sensys Gatso Group AB E investors@sensysgatso.com

*The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person, at 12.00 on December 4th, 2018.* 

For further information, visit www.sensysgatso.com

Vasavägen 3c, Box 2174, 550 02 Jönköping, Sweden T +46 (0)36-34 29 80 F +46 (0)36-12 56 99 E info@sensys.se www.sensysgatso.com org. nr. 556215-4459

Sensys Gatso Group AB is a global leader in traffic management solutions for nations, cities and fleet owners. Sensys Gatso Group has subsidiaries in Australia, Germany, the Netherlands, Sweden and the USA, and a branch office in the United Arab Emirates. The Sensys Gatso Group's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and has 167 employees.